## 502568850 11/14/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2614683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOEL S. LAWTHER	04/18/2007
DALE F. MCINTYRE	04/19/2007
JOSEPH A. MANICO	04/18/2007
MICHAEL J. TELEK	04/18/2007
JOHN R. FREDLUND	04/18/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
Street Address:	2400 MOUNT READ BOULEVARD
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650-0218

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12974049

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)637-5910 Phone: 202 637 5600

Email: dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP Address Line 1: COLUMBIA SQUARE

Address Line 2: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PI 41667-242013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA LAVENUE
	TATENT

502568850 REEL: 031600 FRAME: 0451

\$40,00 1297404

Signature:	/Teresa Lavenue/
Date:	11/14/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=242013_ASG_ParentCase_As_Filed#page1.tif source=242013_ASG_ParentCase_As_Filed#page2.tif source=242013_ASG_ParentCase_As_Filed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031600 FRAME: 0452

	Custo	mer No. 01333	Docket 93503RRS
Form PTO 1595 RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Of a comment
1-21-22	ATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings (B (B) (B)	TENTS ONE	<b>v v v</b>	▼
Name of conveying party(ies):     Assignor #1: Joel S. Lawther     Assignor #2: Dale F. McIntyre     Assignor #3: Joseph A. Manico     Assignor #4: Michael J. Telek     Assignor #5: John R. Fredlund			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City: Rochester	State: NY	Zip: 14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment  Assignment Execution Date:  Assignor#1: 18 April 2007  Assignor#2: 19 April 2007  Assignor#3: 18 April 2007  Assignor#4: 18 April 2007  Assignor#5: 18 April 2007			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applic date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated as follows:	11/649,972 ation, the execution date of the a	pplication is the same as the exc	reution
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence concerning documen	nt should be mailed:	
Name: David A. Novais		n Kodak Company, Pater	it Legal Staff
City: Rochester	State: NY		50-2201
6. The total number of applications and patents in			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account nur			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is tru	ue and correct and any att	ached copy is a true cony
of the original document.	-4. W		- 0
Jeanette Kramarz	gamell fra	mady	april 20,2007
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture	Date
		Total number of pages	including cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 031600 FRAME: 0453

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place or business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, it and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

# MULTI-FRAME DISPLAY SYSTEM WITH PERSPECTIVE BASED IMAGE ARRANGEMENT

which is [check one]		
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the approvisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	he date(s) shown below by:	
Assignor # 1: Joel S. Lawther	Date H-18-07	
Assignor # 2: Dale F. McIntyre	Date 4-19-07	
Assignor # 3: Joseph A. Manico	Date 4-18-07	
Assignor # 4: Michael J. Telek	Date 4 18 07	
Assignor # 5: John R. Fredlund	Date 18-APR-07	
and [check one] about to be filed already filed as 11649, 972 in the United States Fatent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or material in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves. I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in a		
Signature of Assignor #1  Joel S. Lawther  Date: 4-18-07  Witnessed: Warrall Kramay	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650	
Signature of Assignor #7  Pale F. McIntyre  Date: 4-19-0 F  Witnessed: Lavelle Lavarran	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650	

PATENT REEL: 031600 FRAME: 0454

## Docket 93503RRS Customer No. 01333

Si o 4	Witness Address, if other than
Joseph A. Manico	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester. NY 14650
Date: 4-18-07	
Witnessed: Xanille Marrior	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Michael J Teht	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester. NY 14650
Michael J. Telek	
Date: 4/18/07	
Witnessed: Janette Karaman	
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than
John R. Fredlund	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 18 - APR - 07	
Witnessed: Lamell Kraman	

PATENT REEL: 031600 FRAME: 0455

Page 2 of 2